Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2158

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2016

Program Research Sub Program Joint Research Engagement

Component Joint Research Engagement - Base Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), Joint Resear ch Engagement - Base - 2016 )

|, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:

(@) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education;

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for
Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider
("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") under the Joint Research Engagement - Base; and

(c) entry has been based on awritten copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph
41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount
shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 1,777,329 1,777,329
Charles Sturt University 0 1,740,659 1,740,659
Macquarie University 0 6,363,281 6,363,281
Southern Cross University 0 1,732,217 1,732,217
The University of New England 0 3,568,065 3,568,065
The University of New South Wales 0 32,610,564 32,610,564
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

MCD University of Divinity

The University of Notre Dame Australia

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

8,864,835
32,850,393
6,112,917
3,756,931
6,991,097

4,995,850
976,280
7,405,304
28,560,703
8,195,362

3,051,982
32,646,085
2,919,988

1,667,057
8,249,859
5,289,662
10,628,636
29,464,521
1,667,018
1,126,934

9,263,492
2,655,254
4,921,194
17,335,078

6,801,581
16,299,075
8,057,948

9,250,416

134,167
3,188,119

2,366,680

23,683,652

750,784
471,107
564,083

8,864,835
32,850,393
6,112,917
3,756,931
6,991,097

4,995,850
976,280
7,405,304
28,560,703
8,195,362

3,051,982
32,646,085
2,919,988

1,667,057
8,249,859
5,289,662
10,628,636
29,464,521
1,667,018
1,126,934

9,263,492
2,655,254
4,921,194
17,335,078

6,801,581
16,299,075
8,057,948

9,250,416

134,167
3,188,119

2,366,680

23,683,652

750,784
471,107
564,083
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Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 2,045 2,045
TOTAL Australia
0 358,958,204 358,958,204

Variation Reason
final amounts for 2016

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 11 December 2015 at 10:36:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2015 05:00:34
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