

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2158

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

ProgramResearchSub ProgramJoint Research Engagement

Component Joint Research Engagement - Base Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), Joint Research Engagement - Base - 2016)

I, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education:
- (b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") under the Joint Research Engagement Base; and
- (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	
State/Territory Institution	State/Territory Institution Amounts of Financial		Revised Amounts of	
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	0	1,777,329	1,777,329	
Charles Sturt University	0	1,740,659	1,740,659	
Macquarie University	0	6,363,281	6,363,281	
Southern Cross University	0	1,732,217	1,732,217	
The University of New England	0	3,568,065	3,568,065	
The University of New South Wales	0	32,610,564	32,610,564	

		0.051.00=	0.054.00
The University of Newcastle	0	8,864,835	8,864,835
The University of Sydney	0	32,850,393	32,850,393
University of Technology, Sydney	0	6,112,917	6,112,917
University of Western Sydney	0	3,756,931	3,756,931
University of Wollongong	0	6,991,097	6,991,097
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	4,995,850	4,995,850
Federation University Australia	0	976,280	976,280
La Trobe University	0	7,405,304	7,405,304
Monash University	0	28,560,703	28,560,703
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	8,195,362	8,195,362
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	3,051,982	3,051,982
The University of Melbourne	0	32,646,085	32,646,085
Victoria University	0	2,919,988	2,919,988
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	1,667,057	1,667,057
Griffith University	0	8,249,859	8,249,859
James Cook University	0	5,289,662	5,289,662
Queensland University of Technology	0	10,628,636	10,628,636
The University of Queensland	0	29,464,521	29,464,521
University of Southern Queensland	0	1,667,018	1,667,018
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	1,126,934	1,126,934
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	9,263,492	9,263,492
Edith Cowan University	0	2,655,254	2,655,254
Murdoch University	0	4,921,194	4,921,194
The University of Western Australia	0	17,335,078	17,335,078
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	6,801,581	6,801,581
The University of Adelaide	0	16,299,075	16,299,075
University of South Australia	0	8,057,948	8,057,948
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		, ,	, ,
University of Tasmania	0	9,250,416	9,250,416
•	v	2,230,410	2,230,410
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	124 167	124 167
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	134,167	134,167
Charles Darwin University	0	3,188,119	3,188,119
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	2,366,680	2,366,680
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	23,683,652	23,683,652
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	0	750,784	750,784
MCD University of Divinity	0	471,107	471,107
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	564,083	564,083

Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	2,045	2,045
TOTAL Australia			
	0	358,958,204	358,958,204

Variation Reason

final amounts for 2016

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 11 December 2015 at 10:36:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 December 2015 05:00:34